



## Cellnex Telecom joins the "Standard Ethics" sustainability index

- The company debuts with an "EE-" rating, indicating that it is compliant with sustainability standards
- Standard Ethics is an independent sustainability rating agency that promotes the principles of sustainability and governance emanating from the European Union, the OECD and the United Nations

**Barcelona, 3 November, 2017.** Cellnex Telecom has been selected to enter the "Standard Ethics" sustainability index, with an "EE-" rating, indicating a good level of compliance in terms of governance, sustainability and social responsibility.

According to the independent sustainability rating agency, the company has a good corporate governance system, according to the SE model.

Furthermore, in relation to sustainability policies, "Standard Ethics" has underlined that Cellnex Telecom has a good strategy that values important issues such as risk management, including environmental, social and corporate governance (ESG) risks, as well as for the possible negative impacts on local communities.

Finally, the agency emphasises that in an integrated report the company has included references to the United Nations Global Compact, the UN Guiding Principles on Business and Human Rights, the core conventions of the International Labor Organization (ILO), the OECD guidelines for multinationals and also on Global Reporting Initiative (GRI) standards.

In this index, Cellnex Telecom is at the same level as other companies such as Deutsche Telecom, Telefónica, Repsol or Amadeus IT.

http://standardethicsrating.eu/component/finances/?project\_id=1&option=com\_finances&view=items&filter\_order=it.date\_item&filter\_order\_Dir=DESC&Itemid=103

## **About Cellnex Telecom**

Cellnex is Europe's leading independent operator of wireless telecommunications infrastructure, with a total portfolio of more than 24,000 sites. Cellnex operates in Spain, Italy, the Netherlands, France, the UK and Switzerland. Cellnex closed the second half of 2017 with revenues of € 279 million, EBITDA of € 168 million and a net result of € 19 million.

The company is listed on the continuous market of the Spanish stock exchange and is part of the selective IBEX 35 and EuroStoxx 600 indices. It is also part of the FTSE4Good sustainability and CDP (Carbon Disclosure Project) indices.

Cellnex's business is structured in four major areas: telecommunications infrastructure services; audiovisual broadcasting networks, security and emergency service networks and solutions for smart urban infrastructure and services management (smart cities and the "Internet of Things" (IoT)).

**Public and Corporate Affairs Department** 

Corporate Communication

Tel. +34 935 031 416

comunicacion@cellnextelecom.com



https://twitter.com/cellnextelecom



http://youtube.com/cellnextelecom



http://flicker.com/cellnextelecom

cellnextelecom.com/press